2496757

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cannondale Bicycle Corporation		09/16/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cycling Sports Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	16 Trowbridge Drive	
City:	Bethel	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2496751	С
Registration Number:	2258778	CANNONDALE
Registration Number:	2531404	CANNONDALE
Registration Number:	1032202	CANNONDALE
Serial Number:	76674105	CANNONDALE USA
Registration Number:	3130428	DAYTRIPPER
Registration Number:	1983068	FATTY
Registration Number:	3205058	FEELIT
Registration Number:	2870038	GEMINI
Serial Number:	76680212	HOOLIGAN
Registration Number:	2490925	LEFTY
Registration Number:	2734576	ОРТІМО
Registration Number:	3328285	PERP
Registration Number:	3109770	PROPHET
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0261

900145300

Registration Number:	3554028	RIZE
Registration Number:	2588353	SCALPEL
Serial Number:	77482838	SIMON
Registration Number:	2222572	SLICE
Registration Number:	3199249	SYNAPSE
Registration Number:	3304260	SYSTEMSIX
Registration Number:	3313166	VELOPODS
Registration Number:	2490926	JEKYLL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)792-9002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-792-3773
Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP/attn: E. Chansky

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400N

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113569.010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward B. Chansky
Signature:	/Edward B. Chansky/
Date:	10/14/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Sec of State name change certificate 09292009#page1.tif source=DE Sec of State name change certificate 09292009#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0262

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CANNONDALE BICYCLE

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CANNONDALE BICYCLE

CORPORATION" TO "CYCLING SPORTS GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:29

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3637861 8100

090892624

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7554087

DATE: 09-29-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0263

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:52 AM 09/29/2009 FILED 11:29 AM 09/29/2009 SRV 090892624 - 3637861 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CANNONDALE BICYCLE CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Cannondale Bicycle Corporation.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article First:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Cycling Sports Group, Inc."

- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The effective date of the amendment herein certified shall be the date of filing with the Office of the Dolaware Scoretary of State.

Signed as of 9/16/ 2009

Name: Robert Silvis Title: Secretary

СН2\7581501.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 10/14/2009